

07-22-1999



TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

Docket No.: 50176-045

PATENT 101099149

Docket No.: 50176-045 PATEN	- 1010001.0	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Terence Edward WESTON	Name: WESTON MEDICAL LIMITED	
	Address: 2a Hales Barn Workshops	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	New Street Stradbroke, Eye	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Suffolk, ENGLAND IP21 5JG	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: June 28, 1999		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
08/913,254		
Additional number	ers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
٨.	Rolant I Price	
Robert L. Price, Registration No. 22,685	OVOU O MU July 19, 1999	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

07/22/1999 MTHAI1 00000040 500417 08913254

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1596

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and othe which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	er good and valuabi	e consideration in hand paid, the receipt and suffici	ency of
(1) Terence Edward WESTON	(4)		
(2)	(5)		
(3)	(6)		
who have made a certain new and useful invention	n, hereby sell, assign	and transfer unto	
Weston Medical Limited			
2a Hales Barn Workshops			
New Street Stradbroke Eye, Suffolk IP21 5JG, FNGLAND			
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		tire right, title and interest for the United States of A	merica
SPRING-POWERED DISPENSING DEVICE	E		
(a) for which an application for United States Lette Serial No. $08/913,254$; or	ers Patent was filed o	on $\underline{\mathrm{Sept.}10},\ \underline{1997}$, and identified by United	States
(b) for which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was execu	uted on	
all United States Letters Patent which may be grante continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and	ed therefor and any a the right to all bene- interest as ASSIGNI	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a und all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, refits under the International Convention for the Protecte, its successors, assigns and legal representative in hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	newals,
for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or ext Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ar for patent based thereon, growing out of or related	tended Letters Pater nd without further re d to the said inventi	and to render all necessary assistance in making applit of the United States, upon request of the said ASSimuneration, in and to any improvements, and applion; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGN GNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention	IGNEE, cations IEE, its
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signature	es:		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1)		28h JUNE 1999	
Name: Terence Edward WESTON 2)			
Name: 3)			
Name:			
4) Name:			
5)			

PATENT REEL: 010101 FRAME: 0649

Name: